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        DECATUR PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT #61 

          BOARD OF EDUCATION 

                                            AGENDA 

 
Regular Meeting                 November 12, 2024 

Keil Administration Building                 5:30 PM Open Session 

101 W. Cerro Gordo Street                                  Closed Session Immediately Following 

Decatur, IL 62523                                                        6:30 PM Open Session Reconvened           

                                                                                                                                                                       
 

Legend:  AI = Action Item          DI = Discussion Item       IO = Information Only 

 
Strategic Plan Mission: 

The mission of Decatur Public Schools, the destination district of our community, is to unlock students’ 

unique and limitless potential to achieve their personal aspirations as fully prepared, contributing 

citizens in a global society through learning experiences distinguished by: 

• commitment to the whole person resulting in student growth and confidence 

• relevant, innovative, personalized academic pathways that promote passion and pride 

• a learning environment that fosters curiosity and the thirst for achievement and discovery 

• a culture of diversity, adaptability, and resilience 

• meaningful and lasting relationships 

• extraordinary school and community connections 

  

The Board of Education Parameters that Guide Our Work: 

• We will make decisions in the best interest of all students.  

• We will treat all people with dignity and respect. 

• We will seek input and collaboration throughout our diverse community. 

• We will practice responsible stewardship of all our resources.  

 

AI 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

IO  

 

IO 

AI 

 

IO 

 

 

 

 

1.0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2.0 

 

3.0 

4.0 

 

5.0 

 

 

 

 

CALL TO ORDER  

 

CALL FOR EXECUTIVE SESSION 

The Board of Education will meet in Closed Executive Session to discuss the purchase or 

lease of real property for use of the public body. 

 

Roll Call 

 

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

 

SWEARING IN OF THE 2024-2025 JUNIOR BOARD MEMBER 

 

APPROVAL OF AGENDA NOVEMBER 12, 2024 

 

DISTRICT HIGHLIGHTS 

• Celebration of School Board Member Day, November 15, 2024!    

Thank you, School Board Members, for volunteering your service and commitment to the 

students, staff, families and the Decatur community! 
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The Decatur Public School District 61 Board of Education: 

Bill Clevenger, President, Jason Dion, Vice President, Alana Banks, Kevin Collins-

Brown, Mark Reynolds, Al Scheider, Will Wetzel 

 

• Franklin Grove Elementary School 

 

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION 

• Identify oneself and be brief. 

• Comments should be limited to 3 minutes. 

• Any public comments submitted to the Board Secretary will be included in the record.  

 

BOARD DISCUSSION 

A. Finance Committee Meeting 

 

REPORTS FROM ADMINISTRATION  

A. Updates from Decatur Public Schools Job Fair 

B. Update on Cartwheel  

C. Tax Levy and Bond Update 

D. Roadmap 2030 Update (Strategic Plan and Master’s Facilities Plan) 

 

CONSENT ITEMS 

A. Minutes: Open/Closed Meetings October 22, 2024  

B. Freedom of Information Report 

C. Bills 

D. Financial Conditions Report 

E. Treasurer’s Report 

F. Resolution Authorizing the Sale of School Personal Property (Surplus Apple Devices) 

G. Job Descriptions: 

      Business Department 

a. Accounting and Auditing Administrator (new) 

b. Coordinator of Budgets and Accounting (update) 

H. Job Descriptions: 

      Research Department 

a. Research Manager (update) 

b. Research Analyst Level 3 – Data Warehouse (update) 

c. Research Analyst Level 3 – Skyward (update) 

d. Research Analyst Level 2 (update) 

e. Research Analyst Level 1 (new) 

       

ROLL CALL ACTION ITEMS 

A. Personnel Action Items   

B. Extron Video System Upgrade 

C. SmartNet Renewal 

D. Securly Renewal 

E. Time and Attendance Module Quote from Tyler Technologies 

F. Estimated Tax Levy 2024, Paid in 2025 
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IMPORTANT DATES   

November  13  District-wide Half Day  

– Please check with your home school regarding the release time 

            25 – 26  NO School for Students  

– District Offices are OPEN  

26 – 27 and 29 – 30 Annual Turkey Tournament at Stephen Decatur Middle School 

                    27  Veteran’s Day Holiday Observed in DPS 61  

– No School and District Offices are Closed  

            28 – 29  Thanksgiving Holidays  

– No School and District Offices are Closed  

 

Please note: Due to the upcoming holiday, there is only one Board of Education meeting in 

the month of December 2024, which is Tuesday, December 10, 2024. 

 

NEXT MEETING 

The public portion of the next regular meeting of the Board of Education will be at  

6:30 PM, Tuesday, December 10, 2024 at the Keil Administration Building. 

 

ADJOURNMENT 
 



Board of Education 

Decatur Public School District #61 

 
Date:  November 12, 2024 Subject:  Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) 

Report 

 

Initiated By:  Melissa Bradford, Board 

Secretary and District’s FOIA Officer 

 

Attachments: FOIAs 

Reviewed By:  Dr. Rochelle Clark, 

Superintendent 

        

 

 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:   

Full access to the District’s public records is available to any person as provided in the Illinois 

Freedom of Information Act (FOIA). The Superintendent or designee shall: (1) provide the Board 

with sufficient information and data to permit the Board to monitor the District’s compliance with 

FOIA and this policy, and (2) report any FOIA requests during the Board’s regular meetings along 

with the status of the District’s response. The Board Secretary serves as the District’s FOIA Officer 

and will inform the Board of Education of any FOIA Reports from the previous month every first 

Board meeting of the month. 

 

CURRENT CONSIDERATIONS: 

Please see the below FOIA Report from the District’s FOIA Officer for Decatur Public Schools: 

 

Freedom of Information Act Report 

 

Date           Due            Extension     Requestor/               Topic/                                    Date 

Received   Date            Due Date      Company                 Summary                              Responded 
 

10/08/24 10/15/24 None. Jered 

Piepenbrink, IL 

Dept. of 

Employment 

Security 

Public records that 

include job titles, wages 

(hourly or salary), 

department, and hours 

worked (if part time) of 

all employees of Decatur 

Public School District 

61 listed on the Quarterly 

Contribution report for 

the payroll that included 

May 12, 2024. 

10/14/24 

10/10/24 10/17/24 None. Carlee 

Bronkema, 

WAND Reporter 

Communications sent 

between 09/01/24-

10/09/24 containing the 

following words/phrases: 

Dennis Lab School, 

10/14/24 

 



Dennis security guard, 

Dennis inappropriate 

relationship, Dennis 

Special Education (or 

SPED) student; 

specifically phrases about 

an inappropriate 

relationship between a 

SPED student and security 

guard.  

10/10/24 10/17/24 None. Arianne Reinke, 

School Specialty 

Bid tabulations/results 

111-1848 Notebook, 111-

1849 Envelopes, 111-

1850  General Supplies  

and 111-1851 Paper  

10/14/24 

10/15/24 10/23/24 10/30/24 Carlee 

Bronkema, 

WAND Reporter 

Communications sent 

between 10/01/24-

10/09/24 containing the 

following words/phrases: 

Dennis Lab School, 

Dennis security guard, 

Dennis inappropriate 

relationship, Dennis 
assault, Dennis SPED 
student. 

10/30/24 

10/25/24 11/01/24 11/11/24 Leara Evans, 

Retired DPS 

Employee 

Policy the district uses as 

the rationale for student 

expulsions, number of 

expulsions for the current 

24-25 school year by 

gender, race or ethnicity 

and number of prior 

discipline referrals on 

record for each student 

expelled, number of 

discipline referrals for 

each individual student 

expelled during the 22-23 

and 23-24 school years 

and the District’s policy or 

procedures followed when 

placing students in 

Alternative programs. 

 

None at this 

time. 

 

 



10/29/24 11/06/24 None. Ashley Garner, 

DPS Parent 

Records related to 

Seveon Robinson for the 

past five years: 

disciplinary records, 

attendance records, 

cumulative educational 

files, including academic 

test scores and grade 

reports, academic or 

behavioral interventions 

that Seveon Robinson 

was recommended for or 

participated in, including 

but not limited to after-

school tutoring, 

mentoring, counseling, 

and MTSS (Multi-Tiered 

System of Supports) 

interventions. 

11/06/24 

11/04/24 11/12/24 None. Carlee 

Bronkema, 

WAND Reporter 

Emails, text messages and 

memos between Kamie 

Meador, Maria Robertson, 

and Dr. Rochelle Clark 

about an incident 

involving a Dennis Lab 

Kindergarten student on 

10/24/24 between 12:00 

p.m. and 12:30 p.m. 

None at this 

time. 

 

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:   

The Administration respectfully request that the Board of Education approve this FOIA Report 

as presented.  

 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: 

       X   Approval 

         Information 

         Discussion                                                          BOARD ACTION:_____________________ 



Board of Education 

Decatur Public School District 61 
 

 

Date: November 12, 2024 Subject:  Monthly Board Bills 

Initiated By:  Dr. Mike Curry, Chief 

Operations Officer 

Attachments:   

• Employee Monthly Listing (16 Pages) 

• Employee Out of Line Listing (6 Pages) 

• Vendor Monthly Check Listing (188 Pages) 

• Vendor Direct Deposit Listing (1 Page) 

• Voided Check Listing (1 Page) 

• Disbursements via ACH (1 Page) 

 

Reviewed By: Dr. Rochelle Clark, 

Superintendent 

 

 

 

 

 RECOMMENDED ACTION: 

       X   Approval 

         Information 

         Discussion                                                          BOARD ACTION: _____________________ 

 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:   

Attached is the listing of monthly bills for Board approval.  The total amount of the check register on 

October 31, 2024 was $7,163,046.18.   

 

Employee Direct Deposits $48,959.95 

Vendor Direct Deposit $51,809.00 

Vendor Monthly Total $7,063,450.41 

Voided Check Total ($1,173.18) 

Total $7,163,046.18 

 

 

 

CURRENT CONSIDERATIONS:   

N/A 

 

FINANCIAL CONSIDERATIONS:   

N/A 

 

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: 

The Administration respectfully requests that the Board of Education approve the monthly bills as 

presented. 



CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2 2892733Bank Account:Bank Name:

12.00.1208.0880.0.333 $127.57NCB 10/31/2024 DONAHUE, MINDY J 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V100216

12.00.1208.0880.0.333 $151.96NCB 10/31/2024 DONAHUE, MINDY J 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V100216

10.00.2640.0000.0.230 $1,000.00NCB 10/31/2024 KELLY, KATLYN  TUITION REIMBURSEMENT
FOR NON TRADITIONAL

1169 V106554

10.00.2660.0110.0.333 $130.11NCB 10/31/2024 MUSSON, HANNAH G 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V131130

10.77.1100.0070.0.390 $75.00NCB 10/31/2024 MILLER, THOMAS   P PAYING ALEX FARKASH FOR
REHEARSAL AND

1169 V14075

10.77.1100.0070.0.390 $75.00NCB 10/31/2024 MILLER, THOMAS   P REIMBURSE THOMAS MILLER
FOR PAYING ERIC BRINDLE

1169 V14075

10.77.1100.0070.0.410 $55.00NCB 10/31/2024 MILLER, THOMAS   P REIMBURSEMENT - TARGET
RECEIPT 9/24/2024. GIFT

1169 V14075

10.77.1100.0070.0.410 $39.46NCB 10/31/2024 MILLER, THOMAS   P TARGET RECEIPT
9/22/2024, MATERIALS

1169 V14075

12.00.2332.0820.0.333 $118.99NCB 10/31/2024 WEAKLY, CARISSA A 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V151930

12.00.2332.0820.0.333 $194.70NCB 10/31/2024 WEAKLY, CARISSA A 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V151930

12.00.2191.0879.1.333 $65.39NCB 10/31/2024 MONTAGUE, PAMELA  2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V16334

10.88.2410.0103.0.333 $78.59NCB 10/31/2024 HASTINGS, AMANDA M 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V165296

10.00.2660.0110.0.333 $63.25NCB 10/31/2024 SWARTHOUT, MATTHEW L JUL 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V172538

Decatur School District #61
Disbursement Detail Listing
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

Account AmountInvoicePayeeVoucherDateCheck Number Description

10/01/2024 10/31/2024Date Range: -
Bank Account:
Bank Name: CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2

2892733 1169 1169Voucher Range: -
Sort By: Check

Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks Exclude Manual Checks
$0.00Dollar Limit:

Include Non Check Batches

Printed: 11/01/2024 7:42:54 AM rptAPInvoiceCheckDetailReport: 2024.1.26 Page: 1



12.00.1206.0811.0.333 $18.49NCB 10/31/2024 GAFFRON, LINDA 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V178439

12.00.1206.0811.0.333 $24.66NCB 10/31/2024 GAFFRON, LINDA 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V178439

12.00.1207.0812.0.333 $32.36NCB 10/31/2024 BLAGG-SENTEL, ABRIAN 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V205486

10.03.2210.0084.0.333 $71.69NCB 10/31/2024 BIRD, SHARON 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V210698

10.00.3850.0085.0.333 $159.66NCB 10/31/2024 HAMMEL, ALEXANDRA 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V211203

10.00.2660.0110.0.332 $474.36NCB 10/31/2024 PETERS, NICHOLAS C 2024 CONF MILE - 2024
CONF MILE

1169 V221992

10.00.2660.0110.0.332 $15.00NCB 10/31/2024 PETERS, NICHOLAS C LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY -
LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY

1169 V221992

10.00.2660.0110.0.332 $140.00NCB 10/31/2024 PETERS, NICHOLAS C DINNER - PARTIAL DAY -
DINNER - PARTIAL DAY

1169 V221992

10.00.2660.0110.0.332 $163.89NCB 10/31/2024 PETERS, NICHOLAS C PARKING - PARKING1169 V221992
12.00.1208.0880.0.333 $39.66NCB 10/31/2024 PAPE, CAMILA L 2024 MILEAGE - 2024

MILEAGE
1169 V223782

12.00.2132.0880.0.333 $28.81NCB 10/31/2024 O'LINC, SANDRA  2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V224339

12.00.2132.0880.0.333 $13.27NCB 10/31/2024 O'LINC, SANDRA  2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V224339

12.00.2132.0880.0.333 $248.84NCB 10/31/2024 LANE, SABRINA A 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V247330

12.00.2132.0880.0.333 $424.58NCB 10/31/2024 LANE, SABRINA A 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V247330

12.00.2332.0810.0.333 $182.78NCB 10/31/2024 STOCK, JANICE E 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V248291

Decatur School District #61
Disbursement Detail Listing
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

Account AmountInvoicePayeeVoucherDateCheck Number Description

10/01/2024 10/31/2024Date Range: -
Bank Account:
Bank Name: CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2

2892733 1169 1169Voucher Range: -
Sort By: Check

Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks Exclude Manual Checks
$0.00Dollar Limit:

Include Non Check Batches
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12.00.2332.0810.0.333 $124.62NCB 10/31/2024 STOCK, JANICE E 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V248291

10.00.2660.0110.0.333 $68.61NCB 10/31/2024 EMBRY, BRANDON D 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V251059

10.03.2210.0084.0.333 $246.69NCB 10/31/2024 MINOR, YOLANDA R 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V25814

12.00.2132.0880.0.333 $15.08NCB 10/31/2024 SMITH, KATI  2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V260951

12.00.1206.0811.0.333 $77.52NCB 10/31/2024 ALDERSON, ERIN   M 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V261242

12.00.1206.0811.0.333 $107.33NCB 10/31/2024 ALDERSON, ERIN   M 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V261242

20.93.2540.0601.0.332 $70.00NCB 10/31/2024 ALLEN, CALEB C DINNER - PARTIAL DAY -
DINNER - PARTIAL DAY

1169 V284069

10.00.2112.0000.0.333 $47.24NCB 10/31/2024 CONN, ELDON K JR 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V290768

10.00.2112.0000.0.333 $29.48NCB 10/31/2024 CONN, ELDON K JR 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V290768

12.00.2332.0810.0.333 $609.57NCB 10/31/2024 MAPLE, ANDREA M 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V29320

12.00.2332.0810.0.333 $603.00NCB 10/31/2024 MAPLE, ANDREA M 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V29320

20.93.2540.0601.0.410 $242.25NCB 10/31/2024 SLEMP, TIMOTHY G SAFETY BOOT -
MAINTENANCE - SAFETY

1169 V29881

20.93.2540.0601.0.410 $120.18NCB 10/31/2024 BROWNLOW, RICHARD D SAFETY BOOT -
MAINTENANCE - SAFETY

1169 V312110

12.00.2210.0810.0.640 $99.00NCB 10/31/2024 HORATH, KATHLEEN R REIMBURSEMENT -
SCHOOLPSYCH.COM

1169 V315420

10.03.2210.0084.0.333 $104.72NCB 10/31/2024 FOSTER, BRENDA  2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V328915

Decatur School District #61
Disbursement Detail Listing
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025
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Bank Account:
Bank Name: CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2
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Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks Exclude Manual Checks
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Printed: 11/01/2024 7:42:54 AM rptAPInvoiceCheckDetailReport: 2024.1.26 Page: 3



12.00.2150.0880.0.333 $371.78NCB 10/31/2024 GRAY, HANNAH S 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V342612

12.00.2150.0880.0.333 $360.13NCB 10/31/2024 GRAY, HANNAH S 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V342612

10.50.3850.0180.1.333 $117.25NCB 10/31/2024 DENDARIARENA, RUTH  2024 MILEAGE - 1169 V361551
10.50.3850.0180.1.333 $8.17NCB 10/31/2024 DENDARIARENA, RUTH  2024 MILEAGE - 1169 V361551
10.00.2510.0104.0.333 $351.75NCB 10/31/2024 CURRY, MICHAEL  2024 MILEAGE - 2024

MILEAGE
1169 V363155

10.03.2210.0084.0.333 $132.33NCB 10/31/2024 HUBBARD, JILL 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V374028

10.00.2640.0000.0.230 $1,000.00NCB 10/31/2024 HUBBARD, TARA  TUITION REIMBURSEMENT
FOR NON-TRADITIONAL

1169 V378421

10.01.2210.0123.0.332 $460.96NCB 10/31/2024 BRYANT, JADAWN   G 2024 CONF MILE - 2024
CONF MILE

1169 V381923

10.01.2210.0123.0.332 $10.00NCB 10/31/2024 BRYANT, JADAWN   G BREAKFAST - PARTIAL DAY
- BREAKFAST - PARTIAL

1169 V381923

10.01.2210.0123.0.332 $35.00NCB 10/31/2024 BRYANT, JADAWN   G DINNER - PARTIAL DAY -
DINNER - PARTIAL DAY

1169 V381923

10.12.1520.0502.0.410 $47.48NCB 10/31/2024 LIPA, JOSHUA REIMBURSEMENT -  TICKETS
FOR ENTRY TO THE GIRLS

1169 V393459

10.81.2210.4932.1.312 $239.00NCB 10/31/2024 LANKER, MERRY K REGISTRATION-EMPLOY
PAID - 

1169 V3948

10.81.2210.4932.1.332 $184.92NCB 10/31/2024 LANKER, MERRY K 2024 CONF MILE - 1169 V3948
12.00.2331.0810.0.333 $231.95NCB 10/31/2024 LANG, ELIZABETH E 2024 MILEAGE - 2024

MILEAGE
1169 V414132

12.00.2331.0810.0.333 $265.86NCB 10/31/2024 LANG, ELIZABETH E 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V414132

12.00.2132.0880.0.333 $163.08NCB 10/31/2024 STINE, JENNIFER E 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V417214

Decatur School District #61
Disbursement Detail Listing
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12.00.2132.0880.0.333 $157.38NCB 10/31/2024 STINE, JENNIFER E 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V417214

10.03.2210.0084.0.333 $64.79NCB 10/31/2024 NOVAK, MEAGAN 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V449973

10.18.1100.0036.0.333 $87.64NCB 10/31/2024 NICHOLSON, CLAIRE   E 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V450176

10.00.2660.0110.0.332 $474.36NCB 10/31/2024 BLAIR, STEPHEN F 2024 CONF MILE - 2024
CONF MILE

1169 V454259

10.00.2660.0110.0.332 $15.00NCB 10/31/2024 BLAIR, STEPHEN F LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY -
LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY

1169 V454259

10.00.2660.0110.0.332 $140.00NCB 10/31/2024 BLAIR, STEPHEN F DINNER - PARTIAL DAY -
DINNER - PARTIAL DAY

1169 V454259

10.00.2660.0110.0.332 $163.88NCB 10/31/2024 BLAIR, STEPHEN F PARKING - PARKING1169 V454259
12.00.2132.0880.0.333 $73.30NCB 10/31/2024 FINLEY, HOLLEY E 2024 MILEAGE - 2024

MILEAGE
1169 V456733

12.00.2132.0880.0.333 $108.94NCB 10/31/2024 FINLEY, HOLLEY E 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V456733

10.75.2210.0000.0.410 $169.66NCB 10/31/2024 HELM, PAMELA REIMBURSEMENT FOR
PARENT TEACHER

1169 V458765

10.93.2540.0105.0.410 $158.41NCB 10/31/2024 BUNDY, ERIC  SAFETY BOOTS -
CUSTODIANS - SAFETY

1169 V462185

10.03.2210.0084.0.333 $30.42NCB 10/31/2024 THOMAS-COX, RHONDA K 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V480596

10.03.2210.0084.0.333 $32.96NCB 10/31/2024 THOMAS-COX, RHONDA K 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V480596

10.81.2210.4932.1.332 $474.36NCB 10/31/2024 JONES, PENNY   L 2024 CONF MILE - 2024
CONF MILE

1169 V490699

10.81.2210.4932.1.332 $30.00NCB 10/31/2024 JONES, PENNY   L BREAKFAST - PARTIAL DAY
- BREAKFAST - PARTIAL

1169 V490699

Decatur School District #61
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10.81.2210.4932.1.332 $105.00NCB 10/31/2024 JONES, PENNY   L DINNER - PARTIAL DAY -
DINNER - PARTIAL DAY

1169 V490699

10.81.2210.4932.1.332 $60.00NCB 10/31/2024 JONES, PENNY   L PER DIEM - PER DIEM1169 V490699
10.00.2660.0110.0.333 $134.20NCB 10/31/2024 SWARTHOUT, MATTHEW L AUG 2024 MILEAGE - 2024

MILEAGE
1169 V496465

10.00.2112.0000.0.333 $33.23NCB 10/31/2024 CONN, ELDON K JR 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V496938

10.00.2112.0000.0.333 $22.38NCB 10/31/2024 CONN, ELDON K JR 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V496938

12.00.1208.0880.0.333 $78.79NCB 10/31/2024 DALBY, JESSICA  2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V500463

12.00.1208.0880.0.333 $153.97NCB 10/31/2024 DALBY, JESSICA  2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V500463

12.00.2140.0880.0.333 $136.21NCB 10/31/2024 KOCHER, LINDSEY S 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V501148

12.00.2140.0880.0.333 $110.28NCB 10/31/2024 KOCHER, LINDSEY S 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V501148

10.00.2660.0110.0.333 $180.30NCB 10/31/2024 ELLIOTT, HANNAH R 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V526052

12.00.2140.0880.0.333 $107.60NCB 10/31/2024 KINSELLA, CONNIE J 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V527244

10.75.2210.0000.0.410 $116.53NCB 10/31/2024 TALLENT, NATHANIEL   J REIMBURSEMENT - PARENT
TEACHER CONFERENCE

1169 V530149

10.01.2210.0123.0.332 $221.10NCB 10/31/2024 PATTERSON, CHEYANNE  2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V530250

10.85.1100.0080.0.410 $23.75NCB 10/31/2024 SEIBRING, DANIELLE   A REIMBURSEMENT - CANDY
FOR HONOR ROLL - DOLLAR

1169 V534378

10.00.2660.0110.0.332 $474.36NCB 10/31/2024 ACKLEY, DYLAN A  2024 CONF MILE - 2024
CONF MILE

1169 V568767

Decatur School District #61
Disbursement Detail Listing
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

Account AmountInvoicePayeeVoucherDateCheck Number Description

10/01/2024 10/31/2024Date Range: -
Bank Account:
Bank Name: CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2

2892733 1169 1169Voucher Range: -
Sort By: Check

Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks Exclude Manual Checks
$0.00Dollar Limit:

Include Non Check Batches

Printed: 11/01/2024 7:42:54 AM rptAPInvoiceCheckDetailReport: 2024.1.26 Page: 6



10.00.2660.0110.0.332 $15.00NCB 10/31/2024 ACKLEY, DYLAN A  LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY -
LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY

1169 V568767

10.00.2660.0110.0.332 $140.00NCB 10/31/2024 ACKLEY, DYLAN A  DINNER - PARTIAL DAY -
DINNER - PARTIAL DAY

1169 V568767

12.00.2211.0810.0.333 $570.24NCB 10/31/2024 PLAIN, TATUM MICHELE 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V569662

12.00.2211.0810.0.333 $505.25NCB 10/31/2024 PLAIN, TATUM MICHELE 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V569662

10.93.2130.0000.0.333 $27.87NCB 10/31/2024 MANNS, TERESA 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V577561

12.00.1207.0812.0.333 $382.64NCB 10/31/2024 ROBBINS, SAMANTHA S 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V580571

12.00.1207.0812.0.333 $471.75NCB 10/31/2024 ROBBINS, SAMANTHA S 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V580571

10.50.3850.0180.1.333 $88.04NCB 10/31/2024 DENDARIARENA, RUTH  2024 MILEAGE - 1169 V588898
10.00.2640.0000.0.230 $1,350.00NCB 10/31/2024 CONN, ELDON K JR RES-820A THE LITERATURE

LANDSCAPE
1169 V591939

12.00.1208.0809.0.333 $81.00NCB 10/31/2024 KRUSE, LORI L 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V594984

12.00.1208.0809.0.333 $243.08NCB 10/31/2024 KRUSE, LORI L 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V594984

10.00.2660.0110.0.332 $474.36NCB 10/31/2024 SWARTHOUT, MATTHEW L 2024 CONF MILE - 2024
CONF MILE

1169 V597709

10.00.2660.0110.0.332 $15.00NCB 10/31/2024 SWARTHOUT, MATTHEW L LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY -
LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY

1169 V597709

10.00.2660.0110.0.332 $140.00NCB 10/31/2024 SWARTHOUT, MATTHEW L DINNER - PARTIAL DAY -
DINNER - PARTIAL DAY

1169 V597709

10.00.2660.0110.0.332 $163.89NCB 10/31/2024 SWARTHOUT, MATTHEW L PARKING - PARKING1169 V597709
10.00.2660.0110.0.332 $23.62NCB 10/31/2024 SWARTHOUT, MATTHEW L TRAVEL - EMPLOYEE PAID -

TRAVEL - EMPLOYEE PAID
1169 V597709
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10.72.2210.4300.2.332 $10.00NCB 10/31/2024 ROBINSON, JEREMY N BREAKFAST - PARTIAL DAY
- BREAKFAST - PARTIAL

1169 V60024

10.72.2210.4300.2.332 $477.04NCB 10/31/2024 ROBINSON, JEREMY N 2024 CONF MILE - 2024
CONF MILE

1169 V60024

10.72.2210.4300.2.332 $163.89NCB 10/31/2024 ROBINSON, JEREMY N PARKING - PARKING1169 V60024
10.72.2210.4300.2.332 $10.00NCB 10/31/2024 ROBINSON, JEREMY N BREAKFAST - PARTIAL DAY

- BREAKFAST - PARTIAL
1169 V60024

10.72.2210.4300.2.332 $10.00NCB 10/31/2024 ROBINSON, JEREMY N BREAKFAST - PARTIAL DAY
- BREAKFAST - PARTIAL

1169 V60024

10.72.2210.4300.2.332 $10.00NCB 10/31/2024 ROBINSON, JEREMY N BREAKFAST - PARTIAL DAY
- BREAKFAST - PARTIAL

1169 V60024

10.72.2210.4300.2.332 $15.00NCB 10/31/2024 ROBINSON, JEREMY N LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY -
LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY

1169 V60024

10.72.2210.4300.2.332 $15.00NCB 10/31/2024 ROBINSON, JEREMY N LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY -
LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY

1169 V60024

10.72.2210.4300.2.332 $15.00NCB 10/31/2024 ROBINSON, JEREMY N LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY -
LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY

1169 V60024

10.72.2210.4300.2.332 $15.00NCB 10/31/2024 ROBINSON, JEREMY N LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY -
LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY

1169 V60024

10.72.2210.4300.2.332 $35.00NCB 10/31/2024 ROBINSON, JEREMY N DINNER - PARTIAL DAY -
DINNER - PARTIAL DAY

1169 V60024

10.72.2210.4300.2.332 $35.00NCB 10/31/2024 ROBINSON, JEREMY N DINNER - PARTIAL DAY -
DINNER - PARTIAL DAY

1169 V60024

10.72.2210.4300.2.332 $35.00NCB 10/31/2024 ROBINSON, JEREMY N DINNER - PARTIAL DAY -
DINNER - PARTIAL DAY

1169 V60024

10.72.2210.4300.2.332 $0.00NCB 10/31/2024 ROBINSON, JEREMY N HOTEL -  EMPLOYEE PAID -
HOTEL -  EMPLOYEE PAID

1169 V60024

10.50.3850.0180.1.333 $124.62NCB 10/31/2024 BURCHAM, EMILY M 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V602618
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12.00.1202.0870.0.410 $37.70NCB 10/31/2024 SMITH, ASHLEE  REIMBURSEMENT FOR
STUDENT TRAINING - ALDI

1169 V622832

12.00.2332.0810.0.333 $149.01NCB 10/31/2024 KOERWITZ, CHRISTOPHER R 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V625443

12.00.2332.0810.0.333 $254.60NCB 10/31/2024 KOERWITZ, CHRISTOPHER R 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V625443

10.00.2620.0000.0.333 $96.15NCB 10/31/2024 DYSON, TERI M 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V629615

10.00.2640.0000.0.640 $250.00NCB 10/31/2024 ELLISON, LESLEY REIMBURSEMENT  - 
MEMBERSHP SUES TO THE

1169 V64040

10.00.2510.0104.0.333 $119.93NCB 10/31/2024 CURRY, MICHAEL  2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V643577

10.00.2320.0000.0.333 $115.91NCB 10/31/2024 CLARK, ROCHELLE 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V644339

10.00.2320.0000.0.333 $115.91NCB 10/31/2024 CLARK, ROCHELLE 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V644339

10.03.2210.0084.0.333 $57.96NCB 10/31/2024 BOHLMANN, SHAUNA  2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V64510

12.00.1208.0880.0.333 $96.88NCB 10/31/2024 ANDERSON, COREY L 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V64519

10.03.2210.0084.0.333 $93.40NCB 10/31/2024 SANGSTER, KAYLEE N 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V646337

20.93.2540.0601.0.410 $250.00NCB 10/31/2024 TRIMBY, NICHOLAS SAFETY BOOT -
MAINTENANCE - SAFETY

1169 V64963

12.00.2131.0880.0.333 $56.21NCB 10/31/2024 MILLER, SYDNEY  2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V649919

12.00.2131.0880.0.333 $75.98NCB 10/31/2024 MILLER, SYDNEY  2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V649919

12.00.2211.0810.0.333 $250.45NCB 10/31/2024 ALLEN, CHRISTINE 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V652778
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12.00.2211.0810.0.333 $228.24NCB 10/31/2024 ALLEN, CHRISTINE 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V652778

12.00.2211.0870.0.333 $228.24NCB 10/31/2024 ALLEN, CHRISTINE 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V652778

12.00.2211.0870.0.333 $250.45NCB 10/31/2024 ALLEN, CHRISTINE 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V652778

10.03.2210.4932.1.332 $231.82NCB 10/31/2024 GRAY, LARRY D II 2024 CONF MILE - 2024
CONF MILE

1169 V674826

10.75.1560.0507.0.333 $79.73NCB 10/31/2024 TUCKER, JEFFREY  2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V684651

10.00.2660.0110.0.333 $3.22NCB 10/31/2024 ACKLEY, DYLAN A  August 9 - 16 2024
MILEAGE - 2024 MILEAGE

1169 V68569

10.00.2660.0110.0.333 $40.54NCB 10/31/2024 ACKLEY, DYLAN A  August 1 - 8 2024 MILEAGE
- 2024 MILEAGE

1169 V68569

10.82.1100.0005.0.333 $84.82NCB 10/31/2024 MORROW, JENNIFER   E 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V706699

12.00.1208.0880.0.333 $181.70NCB 10/31/2024 MANUEL, JESSICA L 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V713395

12.00.1208.0880.0.333 $334.33NCB 10/31/2024 MANUEL, JESSICA L 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V713395

10.00.2660.0110.0.333 $191.49NCB 10/31/2024 HOANG, HENRY  2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V718653

10.00.2640.0000.0.640 $250.00NCB 10/31/2024 LANKER, MERRY K REIMBURSEMENT -
MEMBERSHIP DUES TO THE

1169 V723542

20.93.2540.0601.0.410 $250.00NCB 10/31/2024 STINER, PAUL D SAFETY BOOT -
MAINTENANCE - SAFETY

1169 V727916

12.00.1206.0811.0.333 $278.32NCB 10/31/2024 DETMERS, JENNIFER M 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V734873

12.00.1206.0811.0.333 $383.04NCB 10/31/2024 DETMERS, JENNIFER M 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V734873

Decatur School District #61
Disbursement Detail Listing
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

Account AmountInvoicePayeeVoucherDateCheck Number Description

10/01/2024 10/31/2024Date Range: -
Bank Account:
Bank Name: CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2

2892733 1169 1169Voucher Range: -
Sort By: Check

Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks Exclude Manual Checks
$0.00Dollar Limit:

Include Non Check Batches

Printed: 11/01/2024 7:42:54 AM rptAPInvoiceCheckDetailReport: 2024.1.26 Page: 10



10.12.1100.0000.0.410 $90.00NCB 10/31/2024 RAY, BRANDY  REIMBURSEMENT - UFLI
FOUNDATIONS MANUALS -

1169 V736674

12.00.2191.0879.1.333 $19.30NCB 10/31/2024 HAYES, MARY JANE 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V741604

10.00.2660.0110.0.333 $147.20NCB 10/31/2024 SWARTHOUT, MATTHEW L SEP 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V741846

12.00.1206.0811.0.333 $320.73NCB 10/31/2024 HACKMAN, JILL K 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V742589

12.00.1206.0811.0.333 $391.28NCB 10/31/2024 HACKMAN, JILL K 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V742589

12.00.2132.0880.0.333 $61.10NCB 10/31/2024 GAVIN, JOANNE I 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V764054

12.00.2132.0880.0.333 $103.78NCB 10/31/2024 GAVIN, JOANNE I 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V764054

12.00.1207.0812.0.333 $451.92NCB 10/31/2024 YOUNG, MARGARET 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V766845

12.00.1216.0923.0.333 $27.14NCB 10/31/2024 CHLEBUS, JILL S 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V773630

12.00.1216.0923.0.333 $21.71NCB 10/31/2024 CHLEBUS, JILL S 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V773630

10.12.2210.4932.1.312 $499.00NCB 10/31/2024 VEITENGRUBER, COLLEEN M REGISTRATION-EMPLOY
PAID -

1169 V78345

10.12.2210.4932.1.332 $120.00NCB 10/31/2024 VEITENGRUBER, COLLEEN M PER DIEM - PER DIEM1169 V78345
10.12.2210.4932.1.332 $35.00NCB 10/31/2024 VEITENGRUBER, COLLEEN M DINNER - PARTIAL DAY -

DINNER - PARTIAL DAY
1169 V78345

10.12.2210.4932.1.332 $10.00NCB 10/31/2024 VEITENGRUBER, COLLEEN M BREAKFAST - PARTIAL DAY
- BREAKFAST - PARTIAL

1169 V78345

10.12.2210.4932.1.332 $15.00NCB 10/31/2024 VEITENGRUBER, COLLEEN M LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY -
LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY

1169 V78345
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10.12.2210.4932.1.332 $247.90NCB 10/31/2024 VEITENGRUBER, COLLEEN M 2024 CONF MILE - 2024
CONF MILE

1169 V78345

10.12.2210.4932.1.332 $1,316.75NCB 10/31/2024 VEITENGRUBER, COLLEEN M HOTEL -  EMPLOYEE PAID -
HOTEL -  EMPLOYEE PAID

1169 V78345

10.12.2210.4932.1.332 $26.00NCB 10/31/2024 VEITENGRUBER, COLLEEN M PARKING - PARKING1169 V78345
12.00.2330.0810.0.333 $209.11NCB 10/31/2024 HORATH, KATHLEEN R 2024 MILEAGE - 2024

MILEAGE
1169 V785727

10.03.2210.0084.0.333 $167.43NCB 10/31/2024 MURRAY, KELLI   M 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V785807

10.03.2210.4909.1.332 $258.62NCB 10/31/2024 BIRD, SHARON 2024 CONF MILE - 2024
CONF MILE

1169 V786458

10.03.2210.4909.1.332 $105.00NCB 10/31/2024 BIRD, SHARON DINNER - PARTIAL DAY -
DINNER - PARTIAL DAY

1169 V786458

10.03.2210.4909.1.332 $15.00NCB 10/31/2024 BIRD, SHARON LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY -
LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY

1169 V786458

10.03.2210.4909.1.332 $8.60NCB 10/31/2024 BIRD, SHARON PARKING - PARKING1169 V786458
12.00.2211.0810.0.333 $318.79NCB 10/31/2024 HALE, LINDSAY  2024 MILEAGE - 2024

MILEAGE
1169 V796520

12.00.2211.0810.0.333 $309.54NCB 10/31/2024 HALE, LINDSAY  2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V796520

20.93.2540.0601.0.332 $70.00NCB 10/31/2024 JOHNSON, JAMES SCOTT DINNER - PARTIAL DAY -
DINNER - PARTIAL DAY

1169 V797614

12.00.1220.0844.0.410 $26.55NCB 10/31/2024 DOUGLASS, TY C STUDENT TRAINING
REIMBURSEMENT

1169 V803977

12.00.2131.0880.0.333 $96.48NCB 10/31/2024 KOMNICK, ELIZABETH  2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V804620

12.00.2131.0880.0.333 $130.65NCB 10/31/2024 KOMNICK, ELIZABETH  2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V804620

10.18.2210.4932.2.332 $1,288.15NCB 10/31/2024 HARDING, DAVID  HOTEL -  EMPLOYEE PAID -
HOTEL -  EMPLOYEE PAID

1169 V805462
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10.18.2210.4932.2.332 $10.00NCB 10/31/2024 HARDING, DAVID  BREAKFAST - PARTIAL DAY
- BREAKFAST - PARTIAL

1169 V805462

10.18.2210.4932.2.332 $105.00NCB 10/31/2024 HARDING, DAVID  DINNER - PARTIAL DAY -
DINNER - PARTIAL DAY

1169 V805462

10.18.2210.4932.2.332 $50.96NCB 10/31/2024 HARDING, DAVID  TRAVEL - EMPLOYEE PAID -
TRAVEL - EMPLOYEE PAID

1169 V805462

10.18.2210.4932.2.332 $23.58NCB 10/31/2024 HARDING, DAVID  TRAVEL - EMPLOYEE PAID -
TRAVEL - EMPLOYEE PAID

1169 V805462

12.00.1206.0811.0.333 $100.10NCB 10/31/2024 ISOM, DENISE L 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V808523

10.00.2640.0000.0.640 $250.00NCB 10/31/2024 INNIS, JANE A REIMBURSEMENT -
MEMBERSHIP DUES TO THE

1169 V812631

12.00.2132.0880.0.333 $256.81NCB 10/31/2024 ZILZ, CAROL JEAN 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V813779

12.00.2132.0880.0.333 $396.04NCB 10/31/2024 ZILZ, CAROL JEAN 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V813779

10.12.2410.0000.0.410 $11.90NCB 10/31/2024 MEADOR, KAMRA   J REIMBURSEMENT - 
BATTERIES FOR

1169 V81686

20.93.2540.0651.0.464 $67.17NCB 10/31/2024 JONES, ANDREW   C REIMBURSEMENT - RECEIPT
DATED 10/15/2024 -

1169 V830765

10.85.1100.0044.0.410 $19.00NCB 10/31/2024 JONES, STEPHEN E REIMBRSEMENT -  FLOWERS
FOR FORENSIC SCIENCE LAB

1169 V831635

10.03.2220.0100.0.333 $212.19NCB 10/31/2024 MICHENER, KIM E 2024 MILEAGE July Aug Sept
- 2024 MILEAGE

1169 V832424

12.00.2132.0880.0.333 $11.66NCB 10/31/2024 REEDY, MAIRI 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V84083

12.00.2132.0880.0.333 $27.20NCB 10/31/2024 REEDY, MAIRI 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V84083

10.85.2130.0000.0.312 $99.00NCB 10/31/2024 REYNOLDS, ALISSA M REGISTRATION-EMPLOY
PAID -

1169 V841091

Decatur School District #61
Disbursement Detail Listing
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

Account AmountInvoicePayeeVoucherDateCheck Number Description
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Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks Exclude Manual Checks
$0.00Dollar Limit:

Include Non Check Batches

Printed: 11/01/2024 7:42:54 AM rptAPInvoiceCheckDetailReport: 2024.1.26 Page: 13



12.00.1206.0811.0.333 $116.51NCB 10/31/2024 THOMPSON, MARISSA N 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V855859

12.00.1206.0811.0.333 $149.01NCB 10/31/2024 THOMPSON, MARISSA N 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V855859

10.00.2640.0000.0.640 $250.00NCB 10/31/2024 BARNETT, SABRINA  REIMBURSEMENT -
MEMBERSHIP DUES TO THE

1169 V889675

10.50.3850.0180.1.333 $99.16NCB 10/31/2024 BURCHAM, EMILY M 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V896827

10.60.2210.4932.1.332 $167.50NCB 10/31/2024 ADAMS, KRISTI B 2024 CONF MILE - 2024
CONF MILE

1169 V898128

10.60.2210.4932.1.332 $1,462.19NCB 10/31/2024 ADAMS, KRISTI B HOTEL -  EMPLOYEE PAID -
HOTEL -  EMPLOYEE PAID

1169 V898128

10.60.2210.4932.1.332 $10.00NCB 10/31/2024 ADAMS, KRISTI B BREAKFAST - PARTIAL DAY
- BREAKFAST - PARTIAL

1169 V898128

10.60.2210.4932.1.332 $15.00NCB 10/31/2024 ADAMS, KRISTI B LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY -
LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY

1169 V898128

10.60.2210.4932.1.332 $140.00NCB 10/31/2024 ADAMS, KRISTI B DINNER - PARTIAL DAY -
DINNER - PARTIAL DAY

1169 V898128

10.03.2210.0084.0.333 $49.18NCB 10/31/2024 TURNER, JULIE 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V91122

10.00.2660.0110.0.333 $183.25NCB 10/31/2024 ELLIOTT, HANNAH R 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V921074

10.42.2210.4994.2.332 $97.31NCB 10/31/2024 FLESCH, AMANDA K TRAVEL - EMPLOYEE PAID -
TRAVEL - EMPLOYEE PAID

1169 V926642

10.42.2210.4994.2.332 $80.00NCB 10/31/2024 FLESCH, AMANDA K TRAVEL - EMPLOYEE PAID -
TRAVEL - EMPLOYEE PAID

1169 V926642

10.42.2210.4994.2.332 $10.00NCB 10/31/2024 FLESCH, AMANDA K BREAKFAST - PARTIAL DAY
- BREAKFAST - PARTIAL

1169 V926642

10.42.2210.4994.2.332 $15.00NCB 10/31/2024 FLESCH, AMANDA K LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY -
LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY

1169 V926642
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10.42.2210.4994.2.332 $140.00NCB 10/31/2024 FLESCH, AMANDA K DINNER - PARTIAL DAY -
DINNER - PARTIAL DAY

1169 V926642

10.42.2210.4994.2.332 $313.88NCB 10/31/2024 FLESCH, AMANDA K HOTEL -  EMPLOYEE PAID -
HOTEL -  EMPLOYEE PAID

1169 V926642

12.00.3700.0851.0.333 $71.56NCB 10/31/2024 JOHNSON, MALLORY N 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V934610

12.00.3700.0851.0.333 $123.01NCB 10/31/2024 JOHNSON, MALLORY N 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V934610

10.93.2130.0000.0.312 $146.00NCB 10/31/2024 FRAME, LORIE REGISTRATION-EMPLOY
PAID -

1169 V941611

10.93.2130.0000.0.332 $180.00NCB 10/31/2024 FRAME, LORIE PER DIEM - PER DIEM1169 V941611
10.93.2130.0000.0.332 $10.00NCB 10/31/2024 FRAME, LORIE BREAKFAST - PARTIAL DAY

- BREAKFAST - PARTIAL
1169 V941611

10.93.2130.0000.0.332 $15.00NCB 10/31/2024 FRAME, LORIE LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY -
LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY

1169 V941611

10.93.2130.0000.0.332 $1,181.73NCB 10/31/2024 FRAME, LORIE HOTEL -  EMPLOYEE PAID -
HOTEL -  EMPLOYEE PAID

1169 V941611

10.93.2130.0000.0.332 $210.38NCB 10/31/2024 FRAME, LORIE 2024 CONF MILE - 2024
CONF MILE

1169 V941611

12.00.2132.0880.0.333 $118.39NCB 10/31/2024 ENGELGAU, SUSAN 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V945593

12.00.2132.0880.0.333 $136.14NCB 10/31/2024 ENGELGAU, SUSAN 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V945593

10.00.2660.0110.0.333 $69.41NCB 10/31/2024 ACKLEY, DYLAN A  2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V946951

10.77.2210.4932.2.312 $99.00NCB 10/31/2024 JOHNSON, LESLIE   A REGISTRATION-EMPLOY
PAID -

1169 V98731

10.03.2210.0084.0.333 $30.42NCB 10/31/2024 THOMAS-COX, RHONDA K 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V990758
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10.00.2660.0110.0.333 $108.47NCB 10/31/2024 MUSSON, HANNAH G 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1169 V997539

$39,940.98Check Total:
$39,940.98Bank Total:

End of Report $39,940.98Disbursements Grand Total:

Fund Amount
10 $24,190.31
12 $14,681.07
20 $1,069.60

$39,940.98Fund Totals:
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CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2 2892733Bank Account:Bank Name:

80.00.0000.0000.0.991 $1,854.16NCB 10/04/2024 RAY, JOSHUA TEMPORARY TOTAL
DISABILITY - 09/14/24 -

1132 V124974

80.00.0000.0000.0.991 $1,092.00NCB 10/04/2024 DAWSON, ANTOINETTE  TEMPORARY TOTAL
DISABILITY - 09/14/24 -

1132 V74703

$2,946.16Check Total:
$2,946.16Bank Total:

End of Report $2,946.16Disbursements Grand Total:

Fund Amount
80 $2,946.16

$2,946.16Fund Totals:

Decatur School District #61
Disbursement Detail Listing
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

Account AmountInvoicePayeeVoucherDateCheck Number Description

10/01/2024 10/31/2024Date Range: -
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Include Non Check Batches
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CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2 2892733Bank Account:Bank Name:

38.75.7501.0000.0.699 $44.98NCB 10/11/2024 SMITH, KRISTINA J REIMBURSEMENT FOR
KRISTINA SMITH FOR

1148 V289690

38.75.7501.0000.0.699 $15.07NCB 10/11/2024 SMITH, KRISTINA J REIMBURSEMENT FOR1148 V289690